Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Station: KHAQ

Quarter4 Oct-Dec 2023

Issue

Description Date Time Program Length Description

Crime 10/2/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 WO Minorsin Custody Following
Pursuit in Central Nebraska

Community 10/2/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 130 Walk for Willow Nears 200 Race Entries
Couple Weekends Ago

Economic Devel 10/3/2023 6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 Two North Platte Beef Producers Rank
Top Three in Nebraska for the Year

Education 10/4/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 NPCC Learning Commons Collecting
Socks for Homeless Shelter

Community  10/5/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 Hirst Church Trunk-Or-Treat and Chil
Cook-Offl

Education 10/5/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 2uege Named Secondary Art Teacher
of the Year

Tourism 10/5/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 rairie Arts Center in North Platte on
Holiday State Passport

Economic Devel 10/6/2023 6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 Lincoln County Road Closures
Perfect Chili Weather at First National

Community 10/9/2023 6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 Bank of Omaha’s 28th Annual Chili
Cook-off

Health 10/9/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 Serious Motorcycle Accident near
Airport this past Weekend

. ) ) _ Tolstedt Named NPCC Business

Education 10/9/2023  6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 Student of the Month
Signature Verifications and Certification

Government 10/11/2023 6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 Completed for Private Education Tax
Credit Referendum
Nebraska Extension /4-H “Connecting

Agriculture 10/12/2023 6:20A, 7:20A Newscast 1:30 the Dots” Career Exploration Program

Held in McCook & Curtis, NE



Health

Education

Crime

Community

Health

Crime

10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/16/2023

10/16/2023

10/17/2023

10/18/2023

Economic Devel 10/19/2023

Economic
Development

Events

Health

Community

Education

Crime

Community

Crime

10/24/2023

10/26/2023

10/30/2023

11/1/2023

11/1/2023

11/9/2023

11/15/2023

11/17/2023

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

6:20A, 7:20A

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

Nebraska Medicaid to Travel Statewide
for Fall Listening Tour

Spring Registration Opens Monday for
Students Returning to MPCC

Two Arrested After Traffic Stop Leads to
Meth Charges

The Golden Spike Makes a Stop in
North Platte

PRR joins GPHealth Family, Keeps
Local Ownership

NDOT Crew Member Killed in Traffic
Incident

Work Complete on I-80 Blue River
Bridges Eastbound

Bridge Closure in Sutherland to Begin
as Early as Oct. 25th

Michael Ray Set to Headline 2024
Lincoln County Fair

NDCS Names New Medical Director

Nebraskaland Days Begins Search for
new Executive Director

MPCC Valentine Campus to Host
Indian, Greek and Salmon Cooking
Class

North Platte Man Booked into Lincoln
County Detention Center After Striking

Wreaths Across America event at Fort
McPherson National Cemetery

Kevin Kilmer Sentenced to Life in Prison
for Murder



Education 11/22/2023 6:20A, 7:20A
Education 12/7/2023  6:20A, 7:20A
Events 9/5/2023 6:20A, 7:20A

Economic Devel 12/8/2023  6:20A, 7:20A

Crime 12/12/2023 6:20A, 7:20A
Education 12/12/2023 6:20A, 7:20A
Economic

12/19/2023 6:20A, 7:20A
Development

Community 12/27/2023 6:20A, 7:20A

Severe Weather

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

Newscast

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

HVAC Students Earn Variable Speed
Motors Credential

NPPS Announces Preschool &
Kindergarten Registration

National Avocado Launching
Championship

North Platte Chamber & Development
Corporation Selects White River Soy
Processing to Develop Oilseed

One Shot in Shoot-off with Law
Enforcement on S. Silber Monday Night

Storied Coach to Step Down

State Transportation Improvement Plan
Amendment Announced

Winter Storm Keeps Trooper Busy on
Christmas Day

KHAQ covers school closings and late starts, cancellations of church services, postponements of school activities, businesses
and shifts changes and shut downs, and weather-related items of interest and importance to our listeners. On-air personalites
relay these messages once they are received from our front office, through social media or our website and will continue to

broadcast them until necessary.

Public Service Announcements

KXNP relays on public service announcements as they come in, either via on-air personalities or via a schedule within our log.
These PSAs include for community events, non-profit organizations or messages of importance. They run at various times

throughout the day between 6AM and 5 PM.



