Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Station: KHAQ Quarter4 Oct-Dec 2023

<u>Issue</u> Description	Date	Time	<u>Program</u>	<u>Length</u>	Description
Crime	10/2/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Two Minors in Custody Following Pursuit in Central Nebraska
Community	10/2/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Walk for Willow Nears 200 Race Entries Couple Weekends Ago
Economic Deve	10/3/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Two North Platte Beef Producers Rank Top Three in Nebraska for the Year
Education	10/4/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NPCC Learning Commons Collecting Socks for Homeless Shelter
Community	10/5/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	First Church Trunk-Or-Treat and Chili Cook-Off!
Education	10/5/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Zuege Named Secondary Art Teacher of the Year
Tourism	10/5/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Prairie Arts Center in North Platte on Holiday State Passport
Economic Deve	10/6/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Lincoln County Road Closures
Community	10/9/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Perfect Chili Weather at First National Bank of Omaha's 28th Annual Chili Cook-off
Health	10/9/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Serious Motorcycle Accident near Airport this past Weekend
Education	10/9/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Tolstedt Named NPCC Business Student of the Month
Government	10/11/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Signature Verifications and Certification Completed for Private Education Tax Credit Referendum
Agriculture	10/12/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Nebraska Extension /4-H "Connecting the Dots" Career Exploration Program Held in McCook & Curtis, NE

Health	10/13/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Nebraska Medicaid to Travel Statewide for Fall Listening Tour
Education	10/13/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Spring Registration Opens Monday for Students Returning to MPCC
Crime	10/16/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Two Arrested After Traffic Stop Leads to Meth Charges
Community	10/16/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	The Golden Spike Makes a Stop in North Platte
Health	10/17/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	PRR joins GPHealth Family, Keeps Local Ownership
Crime	10/18/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NDOT Crew Member Killed in Traffic Incident
Economic Deve	10/19/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Work Complete on I-80 Blue River Bridges Eastbound
Economic Development	10/24/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Bridge Closure in Sutherland to Begin as Early as Oct. 25th
Events	10/26/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Michael Ray Set to Headline 2024 Lincoln County Fair
Health	10/30/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NDCS Names New Medical Director
Community	11/1/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Nebraskaland Days Begins Search for new Executive Director
Education	11/1/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	MPCC Valentine Campus to Host Indian, Greek and Salmon Cooking Class
Crime	11/9/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	North Platte Man Booked into Lincoln County Detention Center After Striking
Community	11/15/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Wreaths Across America event at Fort McPherson National Cemetery
Crime	11/17/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Kevin Kilmer Sentenced to Life in Prison for Murder

Education	11/22/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	HVAC Students Earn Variable Speed Motors Credential
Education	12/7/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	NPPS Announces Preschool & Kindergarten Registration
Events	9/5/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	National Avocado Launching Championship
Economic Devel	12/8/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	North Platte Chamber & Development Corporation Selects White River Soy Processing to Develop Oilseed
Crime	12/12/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	One Shot in Shoot-off with Law Enforcement on S. Silber Monday Night
Education	12/12/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Storied Coach to Step Down
Economic Development	12/19/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	State Transportation Improvement Plan Amendment Announced
Community	12/27/2023	6:20A, 7:20A	Newscast	1:30	Winter Storm Keeps Trooper Busy on Christmas Day

.

Severe Weather

KHAQ covers school closings and late starts, cancellations of church services, postponements of school activities, businesses and shifts changes and shut downs, and weather-related items of interest and importance to our listeners. On-air personalites relay these messages once they are received from our front office, through social media or our website and will continue to broadcast them until necessary.

Public Service Announcements

KXNP relays on public service announcements as they come in, either via on-air personalities or via a schedule within our log. These PSAs include for community events, non-profit organizations or messages of importance. They run at various times throughout the day between 6AM and 5 PM.